debtor in proceedings under the U.S. Bankruptcy code, or under the laws of any foreign nations, required to be
disclosed in this Item.

ITEM 5

INITIAL FEES

Initial Franchise Fee

Upon signing the Franchise Agreement, you must pay us an Initial Franchise Fee in the amount of
Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($49,950). This amount is payable in one lump sum
payment, is considered fully earned and non-refundable upon receipt, and except as provided below, imposed
uniformly on all franchisees.  We reserve the right to modify or discount the Initial Franchise Fee in the future to